# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

INDIVIDUAL TO LLC

GRANTOR: Ramiro THEGuerrero, a single person and Dorin Pop, a single person, a single person never married, of the city of Chicago, County Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration Ten Dollars 00/100s DOLLARS in hand paid, CONVEY(s) WARRANT(s) to:



Doc#: 1020122097 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/20/2010 01:17 PM Pg: 1 of 3

1116 N. LAWNDALE, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Illinois having its principal office at the following address, 6057 N. Troy, Chicago, Illinois 60659, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of  $\underline{\text{Cook}}$  in the State of Illinois, to wit:

### SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the state of Illinois.

Address(es) of Real Estate: 1116 N. Lawn Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 16-0	0219 Chicago, IL 60651 2-375-036-0000
DATED this 9 Day of July, 2010 Please print or type Names(s) below sign  (SEAL)  Ramiro Guerrero  Dorin	(SEAL)
Ramiro Guerrero Dorin	Pop
State of Illinois ) SS. County of Cook )	0,5c.
i, the undersigned, a Notary Public i	errero, a single person never marrie
and Dorin Pop, a single person never married same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed	, are personally known to me to be the to the to the to be the to the foregoing instrument, appeare
before me this day in person, and acknow delivered the said instrument as their free purposes therein set forth, including the re-	e and voluntary act, for the uses an

My Commission Expires Nov 03, 2010

Commission Expires: 1/3/10

This instrument was prepared by Phillip I. Rosenthal, 3700 W. Devon, #E, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712, 847-677-5100

Mail To: Phillip I. Rosenthal 3700 W. Devon, Suite E Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: 1116 N. LAWNDALE, LLC 6057 N. Troy Chicago, Illinois 60659

5523-n

1020122097 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 36 IN BLOCK 3 IN TREATS SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ADDRESS: 1116 N. LAWNDALE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60651

P.I.N.: 16-02-305-036-0000

Exempt under it. Conta Transfer Tax-Lag (13 il.Cs).

Sub par. Co. Cook County Ord. 95 (27 par. C)

Dete 7 (7 / 10 Sign.

1020122097 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

to do business or	acquire title to re	eal estate und	er the laws	of the State of Illinois.	
Dated <u>07/15</u>	, 20 <u>10</u> :	Signature:	Comment of the second	- Line	
		Grantor or Agent			
Subscribed and sw me by the said	vorn to before				
this day of _ 20_/ \(\sigma\)	4		1)	OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN MURAWSKI Notary Public - State of Illinois	
Notary Public	Kilver- 1	Rusers	kı	My Commission Expires Nov 03, 2010	
deed or assignmer corporation or fore estate in Illinois, a	nt of beneficial in ign corporation partnership aut rother entity red	nterest in a land authorized to do thorized to do cognized & & &	d trust is eith to business business or person and	of the grantee shown on the ner a natural person, an Illinois or acquire and hold title to real r acquire and hold title to real authorized to do business or ate of Illinois.	
Dated	, 20	Signature:	10	Grantee or Agent	
Subscribed and syme by the said this day of 20 10.  Notary Public		 Mursev	skr	CFFIG.AL SEAL  KAREN MUTAWSKI  Notary Public - Feate of Illinois	
NOTE A				My Commission Expires 1 0 03, 2010	

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)